
St. Stephen’s Church, Belvedere 
Fourth Sunday of Easter
May 8, 2022  |  10:00 am

Music in Preparation for Worship	 Florence Beatrice Price (1887 — 1953)
Air

The Word of God
Entrance Rite

Processional Hymn: Hymn #376 HYMN TO JOY
Joyful, joyful, we adore thee

Opening Acclamation

Celebrant	 Alleluia. Christ is risen.
People	 The Lord is risen indeed. Alleluia.

Collect for Purity	 Book of Common Prayer (BCP) p. 355

Almighty God, to you all hearts are open, all desires known, and from you no 
secrets are hid: Cleanse the thoughts of our hearts by the inspiration of your Holy 
Spirit, that we may perfectly love you, and worthily magnify your holy Name; 
through Christ our Lord. Amen.























If you would like to make a donation to St Stephen’s for 
our ministry in this community, you can do so by using 

this code (to use the code, scan it with your phone 
camera):

If you would like to keep abreast of all the 
happenings at St Stephen’s, please join our mailing 

list by texting "TIDINGS" to 42828.







A Guide to St Stephen’s

Office Hours 

Interim Rector 

Minister of Music 

Parish Administrator 

Financial Accounts 

Marketing & Communications 

Professional Caregiver, Nursery 

Assisting Priests 

Assisting Deacon 

Verger 

Sexton 

Special Events 

Artists in Residence 

Monday – Wednesday, 10:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
Office (415) 435-4501 | Office@StStephensChurch.org

The Rev’d Robert Gieselmann

Jonathan Dimmock | Jonathan@StStephensChurch.org 

Elizabeth Gravely | Elizabeth@StStephensChurch.org 

Betsy Williams | Betsy@StStephensChurch.org

Julia Nazario | Julia@StStephensChurch.org

Ann Muengnoi

The Rev’d Richard Schaper

The Rev’d Zoila Schoenbrun

The Venerable Dorothy Jones

JoAnn Haseltine

Roger Felton

Satoko Boris | Satoko@StStephensChurch.org

American Bach Soloists  www.AmericanBach.org

Vestry
Robert Gieselmann, Interim Rector  •  Jock Putney, Senior Warden  •  Bill Brinkman, Junior Warden

Bob McCaskill, Treasurer  •  David Patterson, Clerk
Bobby Moore, Rod Hall, Kathy Hill, David Irmer, Alex Norris, 

Paul Rosenlund, Marjorie Sennett, Rick Waterman, Miles Archer Woodlief
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